Get the Best Coverage for the Lowest Cost!

Assess your health insurance & prescription plan annually

The annual Medicare Open Enrollment period runs October 15 through
December 7. Older adults on Medicare (age 65+) should speak with a
certified SHINE (Serving Health Insurance Needs for Everyone)
counselor each year to assess health insurance & prescription drug
plans to get the best coverage for the lowest cost.

Call Age Strong at to sign up for an in-person
appointment at upcoming neighborhood open enrollment
events or to speak to an Age Strong certified SHINE
counselor by phone.

What to bring: your list of prescriptions, Medicare /other
insurance cards, your Medicare.gov username /password (if
already set up) & valid ID.
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In-Person Assessments Across Boston Neighborhoods
(plus screenings for SNAP, fuel assistance & other benefits)

Wednesday, October 16
Veronica B. Smith Senior Ctr.

20 Chestnut Hill Ave., Brighton

Friday, October 18

BCYF Hyde Park

1179 River St., Hyde Park
Tuesday, October 22

East Boston Senior Center

7 Bayswater St., East Boston
Wednesday, October 23

Julia Martin House

90 Bickford St., Jamaica Plain
Tuesday, October 29

Central Boston Elder Services
2315 Washington St., Roxbury
Thursday, October 31

Boston Public Lib., Mattapan
1350 Blue Hill Ave., Mattapan
Tuesday, November 5

La Alianza Hispana

1000 Mass Ave., South End
Thursday, November 7
Inquilinos Boricuas en Accion
2 San Juan St., South End

Wednesday, November 13

BCYF Curley Community Ctr.
1663 Columbia Rd., S. Boston
Friday, November 15

Boston Public Library, W Roxbury
1961 Centre St., West Roxbury
Tuesday, November 19

Upham’s Community Care

415 Columbia Rd., Dorchester
Thursday, November 21

Boston Public Library, Codman Sq
690 Washington St., Dorchester
Saturday, November 23

Bruce C. Bolling Municipal Bldg.
2300 Washington St., Roxbury
Tuesday, December 3

Boston Public Library, Grove Hall
41 Geneva Ave., Dorchester
Friday, December 6

Elks Lodge

1 Morrell St., West Roxbury

10:30am-3:30pm, in-person, WITH APPOINTMENT
Call 617-635-4366 to schedule your appointment
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